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Final Speaker List 

 
Jejal Reddy Bathi, PhD, PE 
Assistant Professor 
University of Tennessee at Chattanooga 
615 McCallie Avenue 
Chattanooga, TN 37403 
423-425-2262 
jejalreddy-bathi@utc.edu 

Julie Berbiglia 
Education Specialist 
Metro Water Services 
1607 County Hospital Road 
Nashville, TN 37218 
615-566-1427 
julie.berbiglia@nashville.gov 
 

Alessandra Braswell, PhD, PE 
Senior Engineer 
Geosyntec Consultants 
314 Walnut Street 
Wilmington, NC 28401 
904-501-0502 
abraswell@geosyntec.com 

Charles Brown, CFM 
Stormwater Field Services Administrator 
Town of Cary 
PO Box 8005 
Cary, NC 27512 
919-469-4038 
charles.brown@carync.gov 
 

Stuart Brown 
Flood Resiliency Blueprint Supervisor 
NCDEQ 
217 W Jones Street 
Raleigh, NC 27699 
919-703-7974 
stuart.brown@deq.nc.gov 

Mithu Chanda 
Graduate Student 
University of Tennessee at Chattanooga 
615 McCallie Avenue 
Chattanooga, TN 37403 
423-750-3985 
ssv762@mocs.utc.edu 
 

Emily Cochran, CFM 
Stormwater Program Analyst 
Town of Cary 
PO Box 8005 
Cary, NC 27512 
919-469-4032 
emily.cochran@carync.gov 
 

Cody Dallas 
Interim Stormwater Utility Manager 
City of Dunwoody 
4800 Ashford Dunwoody Road 
Dunwoody, GA 30338 
678-382-6700 
cody.dallas@dunwoodyga.gov 

John Dorman 
VP, Director - Emergency and Risk Management 
AECOM 
5438 Wade Park Blvd, Ste 200 
Raleigh, NC 27607 
919-760-4022 
john.dorman@aecom.com 

Anna George, PhD 
VP and Chief Conservation and Education Officer 
Tennessee Aquarium Conservation Institute 
One Broad Street 
Chattanooga, TN 37402 
800-262-0695 
alg@tnaqua.org 
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Richard Greuel, PE 
Principal Engineer 
Arcadis 
2839 Paces Ferry Road SE, Ste 900 
Atlanta, GA 30339 
678-232-5943 
richard.greuel@arcadis.com 

Haley Hamblen 
Environmental Specialist, Natural Resources Team 
City of Chattanooga 
1250 Market Street, Ste 2100 
Chattanooga, TN 37402 
678-600-6300 
hhamblen@chattanooga.gov 
 

Erik Hancock 
Public Information Specialist 
City of Chattanooga 
1250 Market Street 
Chattanooga, TN 37403 
865-356-3202 
ehancock802@gmail.com 

Danielle Hankins 
Project Delivery Leader 
RK&K 
5901 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, Ste C-496 
Sandy Springs, GA 30328 
410-462-9160 
dhankins@rkk.com 
 

Rosey Harpe 
Sustainable Landscape Ecologist 
WaterWays 
PO Box 4437 
Chattanooga, TN 37405 
423-413-3298 
rosy@mywaterways.org 

Mark Heidecker, CPM 
Manager - Stormwater Quality Programs 
City of Tallahassee 
100 W Virginia Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
850-891-6155 
mark.heidecker@talgov.com 
 

Gretchen Judkins 
Environmental Compliance Officer 
Metro Water Services 
1607 County Hospital Road 
Nashville, TN 37218 
615-906-6325 
Gretchen.judkins@nashville.gov 
 

Anthony Kendrick 
Project Manager 
City of New Orleans 
931 First Street 
New Orleans, LA 70130 
504-881-9984 
anthony.kendrick@nola.gov 

Erica Madsen, PE 
Recreation & Parks Director 
City of Johns Creek 
11360 Lakefield Drive 
Johns Creek, GA 30097 
678-512-3264 
erica.madsen@johnscreekga.gov 

Matthew McKenna 
Director of Government Affairs 
NACWA 
1130 Connecticut Avenue NW, Ste 1050 
Washington, DC 20036 
202-833-2672 
MMcKenna@nacwa.org 
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Jennifer Miller 
Senior Associate 
Stantec 
229 Peachtree Street NE, Ste 1900 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
770-493-0450 
jennifer.miller@stantec.com 

James Moore 
Section Manager 
Gwinnett County 
684 Winder Highway 
Lawrenceville, GA 30045 
678-376-6764 
james.moore@gwinnettcounty.com 
 

Tom Murray, PE 
Senior Project Manager 
W.K. Dickson (an Arudrra company) 
720 Corporate Center Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27607 
919-782-0495 
tmurray@wkdickson.com 

Nico Pisarello, GISP 
Water Resources Professional 
Geosyntec Consultants 
2201 NW 40th Terrace 
Gainesville, FL 32605 
616-706-4906 
nepisarello@gmail.com 
 

Maria Price, PE 
Assistant City Engineer 
City of Chattanooga 
1250 Market Street, Ste 2100 
Chattanooga, TN 37402 
423-643-5961 
mprice@chattanooga.gov 

Cory Rayburn 
Stormwater Utility Manager 
City of Johns Creek/Jacobs 
11360 Lakefield Drive 
Johns Creek, GA 30097 
678-512-3285 
cory.rayburn@johnscreekga.gov 
 

James Riddle, PE 
Program Director 
Woolpert 
807 Gervais Street, Ste 102 
Columbia, SC 29201 
803-214-5920 
james.riddle@woolpert.com 
 

Tom Roberts, MS, PE, PMP 
Deputy Director of Public Works 
City of Brookhaven 
4362 Peachtree Road NE 
Brookhaven, GA 30319 
404-637-0528 
tom.roberts@brookhavenga.gov 

John Schneider, PE 
Stormwater Engineer 
Freese and Nichols 
360 Interstate N Pkwy, Ste 250 
Atlanta, GA 30339 
404-338-9473 
john.schneider@freese.com 

John Schneider, PE 
Project Manager 
Freese and Nichols 
360 Interstate N Pkwy, Ste 250 
Atlanta, GA 30339 
770-437-9337 
john.schneider@freese.com 
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Danielle Schwanke 
Engineer II, Water Resources 
RK&K 
5901 Peachtree Dunwoody Road, Ste C-496 
Sandy Springs, GA 30328 
252-876-7699 
dschwanke@rkk.com 

Sheri Smith, PE, PMP 
Senior Engineer 
City of Raleigh 
1 Exchange Plaza, 7th Floor, Room 706 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
919-996-3975 
Sheryl.Smith@raleighnc.gov 
 

Matt Tays, PE 
Project Manager 
Metro Water Services 
1607 County Hospital Road 
Nashville, TN 37218 
615-862-4761 
matt.tays@nashville.gov 

Carl Thomas, CSM, CFM 
Stormwater Solutions Manager 
Jacobs 
10 10th Street NE, Ste 1400 
Atlanta, GA 30310 
678-274-2569 
carl.thomas@jacobs.com 
 

Lori Visone, PE 
Principal, Water Resources Engineer 
CDM Smith 
1413 Pratt Avenue NE 
Hunstville, AL 35801 
404-720-1283 
visoneld@cdmsmith.com 

Adrian Ward, PE, CFM 
Senior Engineering Manager 
Barge Design Solutions 
615 3rd Avenue S 
Nashville, TN 37210 
615-252-4329 
adrian.ward@bargedesign.com 
 

Chas Webb, PE, CFM 
Engineering Supervisor 
City of Raleigh 
222 W Hargett Street 
Raleigh, NC 27601 
919-996-3519 
charles.webb@raleighnc.gov 
 

 

  

 


